FEATURES
��3.3 Volts DC fi xed output up to 50 Amps
��Industry standard quarter brick 2.3" x 1.45" x
0.40" open frame package
��Wide range 36 to 75 Vdc input voltages with 2250
Volt Basic isolation
��Double lead-free assembly and attachment for RoHS
standards

➁ All specifi cations are at nominal line voltage and full load, +25 deg.C. unless otherwise noted. See detailed specifi cations. Output capacitors are 1 μF ceramic || 10 μF electrolytic with no input caps.These
caps are necessary for our test equipment and may not be needed for your application.
ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Root Model ➀
Output Input
Effi ciency Package
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps,
max.)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mV
pk-pk)
Regulation
(Max.) ➁
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN no
load (mA)
IIN full
load
(Amps)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
Dimensions
(inches)
Dimensions
(mm) Pinout
HPQ-3.3/50-D48HPQ-3.3/50-D48 3.33.3 5050 165165 5050 100100 ±0.2%±0.2% ±0.2%±0.2% 4848 36-7536-75 8080 3.823.82 88%88% 90%90% 1.45x2.3x0.401.45x2.3x0.40 36.8x58.4x10.236.8x58.4x10.2 P32P32
DOSA-Compatible I/O Connections (pin side view)
Pin Function P32 Pin Function P32
1 Neg. Input* 5 Neg. Sense
2 Remote On/Off Control 6 Output Trim
3 Pos. Input* 7 Pos. Sense
4 Neg. Output 8 Pos. Output
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
2.30 (58.4)
2.00 (50.8)
2.15 (54.6)
A
1.860 (47.2) A
A
PINS 1-3, 5-7: 0.040 ±0.001 (1.016 ±0.025)
PINS 4 & 8: 0.060 ±0.001 (1.52 ±0.025)
#M3-THREAD X 0.15 DEEP
TYPICAL (4) PLACES
BASEPLATE
Optional baseplate
0.50 (12.7)
With Baseplate
0.40 (10.2)
Without Baseplate
0.18
(4.6)
Screw length
must not
go through
baseplate.
Optional mounting
holes, 4 places
Component locations
are typical and may
vary between models.
0.015 (0.4)
min. clearance
between highest

available. Contact Murata Power Solutions for
availability.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
On/Off Control Polarity
N = Negative polarity, standard
P = Positive polarity, optional
Baseplate (optional)
Blank = No baseplate, standard
B = Baseplate installed, optional quantity order
B - CH
Performance and Functional Specifi cations
All specifi cations are typical unless noted. See Note 1.
Input
Input Voltage Range See Ordering Guide.
Recommended External Fuse 10 Amps fast blow
Start-Up Voltage 33.0 Volts
Undervoltage Shutdown 32.0 Volts
Overvoltage Shutdown None, see application notes.
Refl ected (Back) Ripple Current (Note 2) 20 mA pk-pk
Internal Input Filter Type Pi-type
Reverse Polarity Protection (Note 15) None. Install external fuse.
Input Current:
 Full Load Conditions See Ordering Guide.
 Inrush Transient 0.05 A2Sec.
 Shutdown Mode (Off, UV, OT) 10 mA
 Output Short Circuit 50 mA
 No Load, 3.3Vout 80 mA
 Low Line (Vin=Vmin, 3.3Vout) 5.21 Amps
Remote On/Off Control (Note 5)
 Positive Logic (“P” suffi x)
ON = +2.5 V. to +15 V. max. or open pin
OFF = 0 to +1 V. max. or ground pin
 Negative Logic (“N” suffi x)
ON = -0.1 V. to +0.8 V. max. or ground pin
OFF = +2.5 V. to +15 V. max. or open pin
 Current 1 mA
Pin length option
Blank = standard pin length 0.180 in. (4.6 mm)
L1 = 0.110 in. (2.79 mm)*
L2 = 0.145 in. (3.68 mm)*
*Special quantity order required
Lx
HPQ-3.3/50-D48 Series
Isolated High Power Quarter Brick DC/DC Converters
www.murata-ps.com email: sales@murata-ps.com
21 Feb 2011 MDC_HPQ-3.3/50-D48 Series.A13 Page 3 of 10
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor